valid license from the Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control for that same location.

(c) The department shall provide electronic means for applicants to download and submit applications.

(d) (1) Each application for a retailer license filed on or after June 9, 2016, and before July 1, 2026, shall be accompanied with a
fee of two hundred sixty-five dollars ($265) per retail location. An applicant that owns or controls more than one retail location
shall obtain a separate license for each retail location, but may submit a single application for those licenses with an application
license fee of two hundred sixty-five dollars ($265) per location. The fee shall be for the period provided in subdivision (d) of
Section 22972 and shall not be prorated.

(2) Each application for a retailer license filed on or after July 1, 2026, shall be accompanied with a fee of four hundred fifty

[...]

(e) Every retailer shall file an application for renewal of the retailer license in the form and manner prescribed by the department
and shall be accompanied with the applicable fee, as follows:

(1)  Each application for renewal of the retailer license filed on or after January 1, 2017, and before July 1, 2026, shall be
accompanied with a fee of two hundred sixty-five dollars ($265) per retail location.

(2) Each application for renewal of the retailer license filed on or after July 1, 2026, shall be accompanied with a fee of four
hundred fifty dollars ($450) per retail location.

(f) The department may, by regulation, adjust the license application fee amount set forth in paragraph (2) of subdivision (d) and